HB0356/656389/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 356

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young</u>, <u>Bromwell, Hill, McDonough, Miele, Morgan, Morhaim, and Sample-Hughes</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "Exclusion of Sugar-Sweetened Beverages and Other Nonnutritious Foods" and substitute "<u>Grant Application</u>"; strike beginning with "request" in line 4 down through "benefits" in line 7 and substitute "<u>submit a grant application to the United States Department of Agriculture to support a pilot project that provides certain incentives and in response to a certain opportunity for funding"; in line 8, after "Department" insert "<u>of Human Resources</u>"; strike beginning with "beginning" in line 8 down through "intervals" in line 9 and substitute "<u>on or before certain dates</u>"; and in line 9, strike "request" and substitute "<u>grant application submission</u>".</u>

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 12 on page 1 through line 10 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(a) The Department of Human Resources shall submit a grant application to the United States Department of Agriculture under the Food Insecurity Nutrition Incentive program:
- (1) to support a pilot project that provides incentives to directly and efficiently increase the purchase and consumption of eligible fruits and vegetables by Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program participants; and
- (2) in response to the next opportunity for available funding after July 1, 2016.";

(Over)

HB0356/656389/1 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 356 Page 2 of 2

in line 18, strike "Beginning January 1, 2017, and every 6 months thereafter" and substitute "On or before January 1, 2017, and on or before January 1, 2018"; in line 20, strike "request" and substitute "grant application submission".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, strike "October" and substitute "July"; in the same line, strike "4" and substitute "2"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "September 30, 2020" and substitute "June 30, 2018".